Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (865)

Route #: 865

Driver: Bus #:

RT-865 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:07 AM  SALEM SPRINGS DR ,30038 & SALEM MEADOWS DR 1 1
07:15AM  TADMORE LA & LACY LN 30038 1 2
07:21 AM  GLENCROFT PL ,30038 & WINDING GLEN DR ,30038 1 3
07:30 AM  ABERDEEN WAY & REGENCY FOREST CT 30038 1 4
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 524.821

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 1



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (866)

Route #: 866

Driver: Bus #:

RT-866 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:44 AM  CANNON WALK 30294 & RIVER RD 30294 1 1
06:53 AM  HOLLY HILL PKWY &IVY RUN 30294 1 2
07:05AM  CHERRY RIDGE BLVD & RIVER EDGE LOOP ,30034 NORTH 1 3
07:10 AM  PINEHURST VALLEY DR & LATERN TREE LANE 30034 2 5
07:16 AM  CHARLEMAGNE DR, 30034 & HAPSBURG CT, 30034 1 6
07:22 AM  SHERWOOD OAKS LA ,30034 & SHERWOOD OAKS DR ,30034 1 7
07:34 AM  REDAN RD ,30083 & VALERIE WOODS DR ,30083 1 8
07:42 AM  RUBY FORREST DR, 30083 & RUBY FORREST CT, 30083 1 9
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 524.822

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 2



Y
"
=,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

N

Supervisor: (867)

Route #: 867

Driver: Bus #:

RT-867 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:40 AM  MOORE RD, 30288 & MOORE CREEK DR, 30288 1 1
06:47 AM  CEDAR LAKE DR & CEDAR LAKE CT 30288 1 2
06:55 AM  BROAD RIVER PL ,30294 & KRIS CROSSING ,30294 1 3
06:59 AM  RIVER LAKE SHORE ,30294 & RIVERWOOD SPRING ,30294 1 4
07:08 AM  WARD LAKE WAY ,30294 & WARD LAKE TRL (NORTH) 2 6
07:18 AM  PATTI PKWY ,30034 & LEYANNE CT ,30034 1 7
07:25 AM  WALDROP TRAIL & WALDROP COVE 30034 1 8
07:40 AM  WOODWAY DR, 30088 & WYNHURST CRSG, 30088 1 9
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 524.823

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 3



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (868)

Route #: 868

Driver: Bus #:

RT-868 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:54 AM  DIAMOND AV & HAZEL DR 30316 1 1
06:58 AM  BELVOIR WY, 30316 & TIMMS CIR, 30316 1 2
07:04 AM 3073 SILVER HILL TER, 30316 2 4
07:18 AM 3014 EMBER DR, 30034 CANDLER CROSSING ENTRANCE 1 4
07:25AM  CRESTKNOLL CIR, 30032 & CRESTKNOLL WY, 30032 2 6
07:33 AM  STERLING RIDGE WAY ,30032 & CHEVY CHASE LA ,30032 1 7
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 524.824

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 4



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (869)

Route #: 869

Driver: Bus #:

RT-869 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:48 AM  BEAR MOUNTAIN ST & HANOVER WOODS RD 30058 1 1
07:00 AM  BENSON RDGE, 30058 & JOHNSON CREEK DR, 30058 1 2
07:04 AM  STRANGE BLVD & PROVIDENCE POINT WAY 30058 1 3
07:177 AM  IVORY OAK LA & HILLSSPRING LA 30058 1 4
07:31 AM  KEMPER PL & WHITNEY CT 30088 1 5
07:39 AM  FIELDGREEN OVLK ,30088 & FIELDGREEN CRSG ,30088 1 6
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 524.825

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (870)

Route #: 870

Driver: Bus #:

RT-870 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:50 AM  SAN JOSE DR, 30032 & SANTA CRUZ DR, 30032 1 1
06:53 AM  PINEDALE PL, 30032 & GLENCO DR, 30032 1 2
06:57 AM  AUSTIN DRIVE ,30032 @ AUSTIN PARK TOWNHOMES 1 3
07:05AM COBBS CREEK LN & SWEETGUM LN 30032 1 4
07:22 AM N SUPERIOR AVE ,30033 & DESMOND DR ,30033 1 5
07:26 AM 3131 N DRUID HILLS RD, 30033 '3131' APTS - BLDG 2 1 6
07:39 AM  VICAR LN & PARKDALE DR 30079 1 7
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 524.826

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 6



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (871)

Route #: 871

Driver: Bus #:

RT-871 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:49 AM 6136 HILLANDALE DR, 30058 CAMBRIDGE HEIGHTS APTS ENTRANCE 1 1
06:53 AM  HERITAGE WALK ,30058 & HERITAGE PARK TRL ,30058 1 2
07:02 AM  SHAFFERS WY, 30058 & STONEBRIDGE CREEK LA, 30058 2 4
07:06 AM CHARTER LA ,30058 & BEDFORD LA ,30058 1 5
07:09 AM  LAUREL POST CT, 30058 & LAUREL POST DR, 30058 1 6
07:12AM  LONGWOOD CT & EASTBRIAR DR 30058 1 7
07:23 AM  BRIAR KNOLL RD & GLEN RIDGE BEND 30058 1 8
07:35AM  MARBUT RD & WELLBORN OAKS RD 30058 2 9
07:36 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & CALICO CT ,30058 *PM ONLY 1 10
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 524.827

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 7



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (872)

Route #: 872

Driver: Bus #:

RT-872 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:08 AM  LYNRIDGE DR & SPRING HILL COVE 30058 1 1
07:12AM  WILDWOOD TRCE & S DESHON RD 30058 2 3
07:25 AM  HEDGEFLOWER CT ,30088 & GREENHEDGE WAY ,30088 1 4
07:31 AM 490 S STONE MTN LITHONIA RD ,30088 ASCEND APTS 1 5
07:35AM  OREILLY LN & OHERN CT 30088 2 7
07:42 AM  POST ROAD CT ,30088 & POST ROAD PASS ,30088 2 8
07:43 AM  POST ROAD PASS & POST ROAD TRAIL 3088 1 9
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 524.828

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 8



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (873)

Route #: 873

Driver: Bus #:

RT-873 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:49 AM  STONEBRIDGE CRESCENT & WOODS CT 30058 1 1
06:54 AM  WOODSTONE RD & WOODSTONE DR 30058 1 2
06:58 AM  RIVERBIRCH TRCE ,30087 & MOUNTAIN OAKS PKWY ,30087 1 3
07:07 AM  WATERS EDGE DR, 30087 & CROSS CREEK PT, 30087 1 4
07:14 AM 620 WYNBROOKE PKWY, 30087 1 5
07:18 AM  PINEBURR LA, 30087 & DANFORTH WY, 30087 1 6
07:30 AM  SPRUCE DR, 30072 & RIDGE DR, 30072 2 8
07:37 AM  HEARTHSTONE DR, 30083 & MEMORIAL DR, 30083 @ HAVERLY APTS (E 1 8
07:39 AM  ANDERSON RD, 30083 & HEARTHSTONE DR, 30083 1 9
07:44 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & OLD FRNT ST CLIFTON GLEN APT 1 10
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 524.829

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 9



Y
"
=,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

N

Supervisor: (874)

Route #: 874

Driver: Bus #:

RT-874 MY BROTHERS KEEPER@ FREEDOM MS (6.10-6.13) M-TH 8A-2P

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:59 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & STERLING ACRES DR, 30084 1 1
07:11 AM 2334 FULLER WY, 30084 @ ARIUM STATION 29 APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 2
07:19 AM  CRESTCLIFF DR & LAVISTA WOODS DR 30084 1 3
07:25 AM 1316 BROCKETT RD, 30021 SPINGDALE GLEN APTS ENTRANCE 2 4
07:28 AM  IDLEHOUR WAY ,30084 & IDLEVALE DR ,30084 1 5
07:38 AM 5154 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 (THE POINTE APTS) 2 7
07:41 AM 5120 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 (WILSHIRE CONDOS TOP 1ST ENT) 1 8
07:43 AM 4719 CENTRAL DR, 30083 @ MOUNTAIN OAKS APTS, 30083 1 9
07:50 AM  SCHOOL: FREEDOM MIDDLE SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 524.82A

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

06/ 06/ 2024 Page 10



